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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarilf Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
ilem Base rate Final rale | concession negotiating | first incor-{ on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 1 8
Fans and hand-screens, and paris thereof 5. 1% 3.4%
Straw envelopes for bottles 4.9% 3.3%
Other 12% 7.9%
4602. 90 -~ Other:
Fans and hand-screens, non-mechanical; 5. 1% 2.5%
frames and handles thereof and parts of
such frames and handles
Other 5.7% 2.8%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of producis Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the & GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 8 1 8
4701.00  |Mechanical wood pulp. 2.9% Free
4702. 00 Chemical wood pulp, dissolving grades. 2.2% Free
4703 Chemical wood pulp, soda or sulphate,
other than dissolving grades.
- Unbleached :
4703. 11 ~- Coniferous 2.2% Free
4703. 19 ~- Non-coniferous 2.2% Free
- Scmi-bleached or bleached :
4703. 21 -~ Conilerous 2.2% Free
4703, 29 -~ Non-coni ferous 2.2% Free
4704 Chemical wood pulp, sulphite. other
than dissolving grades.
- Unbleached :
4704, 11 -~ Coniferous 2.2% Free
4704. 19 -~ Non-coniferous 2.2% Free
- Semi-bleached or bleached :
4704, 21 -~ Coniferous 2.2% Free
4704, 29 -~ Non~coniferous 2.2% Free
4705. 00 Semi-chemical wood pulp. 2.2% Free
4706 Pulps of fibres derived from recovered
(waste and ‘scrap) paper or paperboard or of
other fibrous cellulosic material.
4706.10 |- Cotton linters pulp Free Free
4706. 20 - Pulps of fibres derived from recovered 2.2% Free
(waste and scrap) paper or paperboard
- Other :
4706. 91 -~ Mechanical 2% Free
4706. 92 -- Chemical 2.2% Free
4706. 93 -~ Semi-chemical 2.2% Free
4707 Recovered (waste and scrap) paper or paperboard. i
4707. 10 - Of unbleached kraft paper or paperboard Free Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tarifi Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | nmegotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number estabiished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 1 8
or of corrugated paper or paperboard
4707. 20 - Of other paper or paperboard made Free Free
mainly of bleached chemical pulp, not
coloured in the mass
4707. 30 - Of paper or paperboard made mainly of Free Free
mechanical pulp (for example, newspapers,
journals and similar printed matter)
4707. 90 - Other, including unsorted waste and Free Free
scrap
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR’ s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-1 on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | scheduie in
t 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
4801. 00 Newsprint, in rolls or sheels.
In rolls of a width exceeding 80 cm 3.1% Free
Other 5. 8% Free
4802 Uncoated paper and paperboard, of a kind
used for writing, printing or other
graphic perposes, and punch card stock
and punch tape paper, in rolls or
sheets, other than paper of heading
No. 48.01 or 48 03: hand-made paper and
paperboard.
4802. 10 ~ Hand-made paper and paperboard 4.2% Free
4802. 20 - Paper and paperboard of a kind used as 5. 2% Free
a base for photo-sensitive, heat-
sensitive or electro-sensitive paper or
paperboard
4802. 30 - Carbonising base paper 5. 2% Free
4802. 40 - Wallpaper base 5. 2% Free
- Other paper and paperboard, not
containing fibres obtained by a
mechanical process or of which not more
than 10 % by weight of the total fibre
content consisis of such fibres :
4802. 51 -~ Weighing less than 40 g/ni 6. 6% Free
4302. 52 -- Weighing 40 g/mi or more but not more 5. 8% Free
than 150 g/m
4302.53 -— Weighing more than 150 g/m! 5. 8% Free
4802. 60 - Other paper and paperboard, of which 5. 8% Free
more than 10 % by weight of the total
fibre content consists of fibres
obtained by a mechanical process
4803. 00 Toilet or facial tissue stock towel or 4. 2% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART [~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating i first incor- [ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
! 2 3 3 5 [] 7 8
napkin stock and similar peper of a kind
used for household or sanitdry purposes,
cellulose wadding and webs of cellulose
fibres, whether or not creped, crinkled,
embossed, perforated, surface-coloured,
surface-decorated or printed, in rolls
or sheets.
4804 Uncoated kraft paper and paperboard, in
rolls or sheets, other than that of
heading No. 48.02 or 48.03,
- Kraltliner :
4804. 11 -~ Unbleached:
Weighing not more than 300 g/md 3. 5% Free
Other 2.5% Free
4804, 19 -~ Other:
Weighing not more than 300 g/mi 3.5% Free
Other 2. 5% Free
- Sack kraft paper :
4804, 21 -- Unbleached 3.5% Free
4804. 29 -~ Other 3. 5% Free
- Other kraft paper and paperboard
weighing 150 g/mi or less :
4804. 31 -~ Unbleached 3.5% Free
4804. 39 ~- Other 3.5% Free
~ Other kraft paper and paperboard
weighing more than 150 g/nf but less
than 225g/md :
4804. 41 -~ Unblcached 3.5% Free
4804. 42 -- Bleached uniformly throughout the mass 3.5% Free.
and of which more than 95 % by weight
of the total fibre content consists of
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN
PART I ~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tarif{ Description ol products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
ilem Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on eartier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 [] 1 8
wood [ibres obtained by a chemical
process
4804, 49 ~- Other 3.5% Free
- Other kraft paper and paperboard
weighing 225 g/mi or more :
4804. 51 -- Unbleached:
Weighing not more than 300 g/wi 3.5% Free
Other 2.5% Free
4804. 52 i-- Bleached uniformly throughout the mass
and of which more than 95 % by weight
of the total fibre content consists of
wood fibres obtained by a chemical
process:
Weighing not more than 300 g/mi . 5% Free
Other 2.5% Free
4804. 58 —- Other:
Weighing not more than 300 g/m! 3. 5% Free
Other 2.5% Free
4805 Other uncoated paper and paperboard, in
rolls or sheets, not further worked or processed
than as specified in Note 2 to this Chapter.
4805. 10 - Semi-chemical fluting paper (corrugating 12% Free
medium)
- Multi-ply paper and paperboard :
4805. 21 -~ Each layer bleached 2.5% Free
4805. 22 -- With only one outer layer bleached:
Jute liner 10% Free
Other 2.5% Free
4805. 23 -~ Having three or more layers, of which 2. 5% Free
only the two outer layers are bleached
4805. 29 -~ Other:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION {1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 6 1 8
Jute liner and fluting paper 10% Free
Other 5. 2% Free
4805, 30 ~ Sulphite wrapping paper 12% Free
4805. 40 - Filter paper and paperboard:
In rolls, weighing more than 130 g/ml 6% Free
Other 5. 2% Free
4805. 50 - Felt paper and paperboard:
In rolts, weighing more than 130 g/m 8% Free
Other 5.2% Free
4805. 60 - Other paper and paperboard, weighing
150 g/ni or less:
Fluting paper 10% Free
Other 5.2% Free
4805. 70 - Other paper and paperboard, weighing 6% Free
more than 150 g/m but less than
225 g/mi
4805. 80 [~ Other paper and paperboard, weighing 8% Free
225 g/nt or more
4806 Vegetable parchmenl, greaseproof papers,
tracing papers and glassine and other
glazed transparent or transiucent
papers, in rolls or sheets.
4806. 10 - Yegetable parchment 4.2% Free
4806. 20 ~ Greaseproof papers 4. 2% Free
4806. 30 - Tracing papers 4.2% Free
4806. 40 - Glassine and other glazed (ransparent or 4.2% Free
Lranstucent papers
4807 Compos i te paper and paperboard (made by
sticking flat layers of paper or paperboard
together with an adhesive), not surface-coated or
impregnated, whether or not internally
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Schedule XXXYIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rate Firal rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession chedule in
1 2 3 4 5 1 8
reinforced, in rolls or sheets.
4807. 10 - Paper and paperboard, laminated 4.2% Free
internally with bitumen, tar or asphalt
4807. 90 - Other 4.2 Free
4808 Paper and paperboard, corrugated (with or
without glued flat surface sheets),
creped, crinkled embossed or
perforated, in rolls or sheets, other
than paper of the kind described in heading
No. 48. 03.
4808, 10 - Corrugated paper and paperboard, 3. 4% Free
whether or not perforated
4808. 20 - Sack kraft paper, creped or crinkled, 4.2% Free
whether or not embossed or perforated
4808. 30 - Other kraft paper, creped or crinkled, 4.2% Free
whether or not embossed or perforated
4808. 90 - Other 4. 2% Free
4809 Carbon paper, self-copy paper and other
copying or transfer papers (including
coated or impregnated paper for
duplicator stencils or offset plates),
whether or not printed, in rolls or sheets,
4809. 10 - Carbon or similar copying papers:
Carhon paper 3. 4% Free
Other Free Free
4808. 20 - Sel{-copy paper Free Free
4809. 90 - Other Free Free
4810 Paper and paperboard, coated on one or
hoth sides with kaolin (China clay) or
other inorganic substances, with or
without a binder, and with no other
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION !l - Other Producls
Tariff Description of products Ratetof duty Present Initial Concession INR' s QOther
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 1 8
coating, whether or not surface-
coloured, surface-decorated or printed,
in rolls or sheets.
- Paper and paperboard of a kind used for
wriling, printing or other graphic
purposes, nmol conlaining fibres
obtained by a mechanical process or of
which not more than (0 % by weight of
the total fibre content consists of
such fibres :
4810. 11 -- Weighing not more than 150 g/rd 4.1% Free
4810. 12 -~ Weighing more than 150 g/ni 418 Free
- Paper and paperboard of a kind used for
writing, printing or other graphic
purposes, of which more than 10 % by
consists of fibres obtained by a
mechanical process :
4810. 21 -- Light-weight coated paper 4.1% Free
4810. 29 -~ Other 4.1% Free
- Kraft paper and paperboard, other than
that of a kind used for writing
printing or other graphic purposes :
4810. 31 == Bleached uniformly throughout the mass Free Free
and of which more than 95 % by weight
of the total fibre content consists of
wood fibres oblained by a chemical
process, and weighing 150 g/mi or less
4810. 32 -~ Bleached uniformly throughout the mass Free Free
and of which more than 95 % by weight
of the total fibre content consists of
wood [ibres obtained by a chemica!
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' 5 Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
nunber established | right (INR) | poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in .
1 4 § 6 7 8
process, and weighing more than
150 g/m
4810. 39 -~ Other Free Free
- Other paper and paperboard :
4810. 91 -~ Multi-ply Free Free
4810. 99 -~ Other Free Free
4811 Paper, paperboard. cellulose wadding and
webs of cellulose fibres, coated,
impregnaled, covered,
surface-coloured. surface-decorated or
printed, in rotls or sheels, other than
goods of the kind described in heading No. 48.03,
48. 09 or 48.10.
4811. 10 - Tarred, bituminised or asphalted paper 2.5% Free
and paperboard :
- Guamed or adhesive paper and paperbeard :
4811.21 -- Self-adhesive 3.9% Free
4811. 29 ~- Other 3.9% Free
- Paper and paperboard coated,
impregnated or covered with plastics
(excluding adhesives) :
4811. 31 -- Bleached. weighing more than 150 g/rf Free Free
4811. 39 ~- Other Free Free
481, 40 - Paper and paperboard, coated,
impregnated or covered with wax, paraffin wax,
stearin, oil or glycerol:
Waxed, paraffined or oiled paper and 2.5% Free
paperboard
Other Free Free
4811. 90 ~ Other paper, paperboard, cellulose Free Free

wadding and webs of cellulose
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1! - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-1 on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
fibres
4812.00 Filter blocks, slabs and plates, of paper % Free
pulp.
4813 Cigarette papef, whether or not cut to
size or in the form of booklets or tubes.
4813. 10 - o the form of booklets or tubes 5. 8% Free
4813. 20 - In rolls of a width not exceeding § cm 5. 8% Free
4813. 90 - Other §. 8% Free
4814 Wal{paper and similar wall coverings;
window transpatencies of paper.
4814.10 |- "Ingrain” paper 3.1% Free
4814.20 ~ Wallpaper and similar wall coverings, 3. 4% Free
consisting of paper coated or covered,
on the face side, with a grained,
embossed, coloured, design-printed or
otherwise decorated layer of plastics
4814. 30 - ¥allpaper and similar wall coverings, 5.7% Free
consisting of paper covered, on the
face side, with plaiting material,
whether or not bound together in
parallel strands or woven
4814. 90 - Other 3 1% Free
4815.00 Floor coverings on a base of paper or of 4.2% Free
paperboard, whether or not cut to size.
4816 Carbon paper, self-copy paper and other
copying or transfer papers (other than
those of heading No. 48.09), duplicator
stencils and offset plates, of paper,
(whether or not put up in boxes.
4816. 10 - Carbon or similar copying papers 4.2% Free
48186. 20 - Self-copy paper 4.2% Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tarilf Description of producis Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base raic Final rate |} concession negotiating | first incor-{ on earlier | duties
nunber eslablished | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the 3 GATT charges
concession_| schedule in
1 2 3 4 § ] 7 8
4816. 30 ~ Duplicator stencils 4.2% Free
4816. 90 - Other 4. 2% Free
4817 Envelopes, letter cards, plain postcards
and correspondence cards, of paper or
paperboard: boxes, pouches, wallets and
writing compendiums. of paper or
paperboard. containing an assoriment of
paper stationery,
481710 - Envelopes 4. 2% Free
4817. 20 - Letter cards, plain postcards and 4.2% Free
correspondence cards
4817. 30 - Boxes, pouches, wallets and writing 42% Free
compendiums, of paper or paperboard, £
containing an assortment of paper
stationery O
4818 Toilet paper and similar paper, cellulose wadding .
or webs of cellulose Fibres, of a kind used for 7\
household or sanitary purposes, in rotls of a
width not exceeding 36 cm, or cut to size or
shape; handkerchiels, cleansing tissues, towels,
tablecloths, serviettes, napkins for babies,
tampons, bed sheets and similar household,
sanilary or hospital articles, articles
of apparel and clothing accessories, of
paper pulp, paper, cellulose wadding or webs of
cellutose fibres,
4818. 10 - Toilet paper 4% Free
4818. 20 - Handkerchiefs. cleansing or facial 3. 6% Free
tissues and towels
4818. 30 - Tablecioths and serviettes 3. 6% Free

4818. 40 - Sanitary towels and tampons, napkins
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Schedule XXXVITI -~ JAPAN
PART L - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | dulies
number estabtished right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 [] ki 8
and napkin iiners for babies and
similar sanitary articles:
Tampons: napkins and napkin liners 2% Free
for babies
Other 3.6% Free
4818. 50 - Articles of apparcl and clothing 3. 6% Free
accessories
4818, %0 ~ Other 3.2% Free
4819 Cartons, boxes, cases, bags and other
packing containers, of paper,
paperboard, cellulose wadding or webs of
cellulose fibres: box fites, letter
paperboard of a kind used in offices,
shops or the like.
4819. 10 - Cartons, boxes and cases, of corrugaied 5. 4% Free
paper or paperboard
4819. 20 - Felding cartons, boxes and cases, of 5.4% Free
non-corrugated paper or paperboard
4819. 30 - Sacks and bags, having a base of a 5. 7% Free
width of 40 cm or more
4819. 40 - Other sacks and bags, including cones 5.7% Free
4819. 50 - Other packing contaimers, including 5. 4% Free
record sleeves
4818, 60 - Box files, letter trays, storage boxes 3.8% Free
and similar articles, of a kind used in
offices, shops or the like
4820 Registers, account books, note books,
order books, receipt books, letier pads,
memorandun pads, diaries and similar
articles, exercise books, blotting-pads,
binders (loose-leaf or other), -folders,
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION- [ - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
ilem Base rate Final rate concession negotiating | first incor-! on earlier duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule i
1 2 3 4 5 [} - 1 8
file covers, manifold business fornms,
interleaved carbon sels and other articles of
stationery. of paper or paperboard;
albums for samples or for collections
and book covers. of paper or paperboard.
4820. 10 - Registers, account books, note books, 4.2% Free
order books, receipt books, letter
pads. memorandum pads, diaries and
similar articles
4820. 20 - Exercise books 4.2% Free
4820. 30 - Binders (other than book covers), folders 4.2% Free
and file covers
4820. 40 - Manifold business forms and interleaved 4.2% Free
carbon sets
4820. 50 - Afbums for samples or for collections 4, 8% Free
4820. 90 - Other 4.2% Free
4821 Paper or paperboard labels of all kinds,
whether or not printed.
4821. 10 - Printed 4.2% Free
4821. 90 - Other 4.2% Free
4822 Bobbins, spools, cops and similar
supports of paper pulp, paper or
paperhoard (whether or not perforated
or hardened).
482210 - Of a kind used for winding textile yarn 4.2% Free
4822. 90 - Other 4.2% Free
4823 Other paper. paperboard, cellulose

wadding and webs of cellulose fibres,
cut to size or shape; other articles of
paper pulp, paper, paperboard, cellulose

(wadding or webs of cellulose fibres.
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Schedule XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right{INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 6 7 8
- Guamed or adhesive paper, in strips or
rolls
4823. 11 -- Seif-adhesive 2.7% Free
4823. 19 -~ Other 2.7% Free
4823. 20 - Filter paper and paperboard 3.2% Free
4823. 40 - Rolls, sheets and dials, printed for 3. 6% Free
self-recording apparatus
- Other paper and paperboard, of a kind
used for writing, printing or other
graphic purposes :
4823, 51 -- Printed. embossed or perforated 2.7% Free
4823. 59 -- Other 2.7% Free
4823. 60 - Trays, dishes, plales, cups and the 3. 6% Free
like. of paper or paperboard
4823. 70 - Moulded or pressed articles of paper pulp 3. 6% Free
4823. 90 - Other:
Cards for punched-card system Free Free
statistical machines, tapes for monotype
and similar cards or tapes, perforated
for recording
Other 3.2% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first imcor-| on earlier | duiies
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 4 5 6 1 8
4901 Printed books, brochures, leaflets and
similar printed matter, whether or not in
single sheets.
4901. 10 - In single sheets, whether or nmot folded Free Free
- Other :
4901. 91 -- Dictionaries and encyclopaedias, and Free Free
serial instalments thereof
4901. 99 -- Other Free Free
4902 Newspapers, journals and periodicals,
whether or not illusirated or containing
advertising material.
4902. 10 - Appearing at least four times a week Free Free
4902..90 - Other Free Free
4903. 00 Children's picture, drawing or colouring Free Free
books,
4904. 00 Music, printed or in manuscript, whether Free Free
or not bound or illustrated.
4305 Maps and hydrographic or similar charts
of all kinds, including atiases, wall
maps, topographical plans and globes,
printed.
4905. 10 - Globes Free Free
- Other :
4905. 91 -~ In hook form Free Free
4905, 99 -~ Other Free Free
4906. 00 Plans and drawings for architectural, Free Free
engineering, industrial, commercial.
topographical or similar purposes, being
originals drawn by hand; hand-writlen texts;
photographic reproductions on sensitised paper
and carbon copies of the foregoing
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 ~ HOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR" s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first imcor-| on earlier | duties
nusber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4907. 00 Unused postage, revenue or similar stamps Free Free
of current or new issue in the country to
which they are deslined: stamp-impressed
paper; banknoles: cheque forms; stock,
share or bond certificates and similar
documents of Litle.
4908 Transfers (decalcomanias).
4908. 10 - Transfers (decalcomanias), vitrifiable 4. 2% Free
4908. 90 - Other 4.2% Free
4509. 00 Printed or illustrated postcards; printed 4.2% Free
cards bearing personal greetings,
jmessages or announcements, whether or
not illustrated. with or without
envelopes or trimmings.
4910, 00 Calendars of any kind, printed, inciuding
calendar blocks.
Of paper or paperboard 4.2% Free
Other Free Free
4911 Other printed matter, including printed
pictures and photographs.
491110 - Trade advertising material. commercial Free Free
catalogues and the like
- Other :
4911, 91 -- Pictures, designs and photographs Free Free
49101, 99 -- Other Free Free
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [ 1 8
5004. 00 Silk yarn (other than yarn spun from silk 6% 6%
waste) not put up for retail sale,
5005. 00 Yarn spun from silk waste, not put up for retail
sale.
Yarn spun from silk waste other than noil 16% 14%
Yarn spun {rom noil silk 9. 6% 9. 6%
5006. 00 Silk yarn and yarn spun from silk waste,
pbut up for retail sale: silk-worm gut.
Sitk yarn and yarn spun from noil or 7. 5% 4.8%
other waste silk
Silk-worm gut 10. 5% 6. 9%
5007 Woven fabrics of silk or of silk waste.
5007. 10 - Fabrics of noil silk:
Having either the warp or the weft of 12, 5% 10%
synthetie fibres or acetate fibres
Other 0% 8%
5007. 20 - Other fabrics, containing 85 % or more
by weight of silk or of silk waste
other than noil silk:
Having either the warp or the weft of 12. 5% 12, 5%
synthetic fibres or acetate fibres
Other 0% 10%
5007, 90 - Other [fabrics:
Having either the warp or the welt of 12. 5% 12. 5%
synthetic fibres or acetate fibres
Other 10% 10%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Ipitial Concession IN's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor~ | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the & GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
5104. 00 Garnetted stock of wool or of fine or Free Free
coarse animal hair.
5105 Wool and fine or coarse animal hair,
carded or combed (including combed wool
in fragments).
§105. 10 ~ Carded wool Free Free
- Wool tops and other combed wool :
5105. 21 -~ Combed wool in fragments Free Free
5105, 28 -- Other:
Roving 3. 5% Free
Other Free Free
5105. 30 - Fine animal hair, carded or combed:
Roving 3. 5% Free
Other Free Free
5105. 40 - Coarse animal hair, carded or combed:
Roving 3.5% Free
Other Free Free
5106 Yarn of carded wool, not put up for
retail sale
5106. 10 - Containing 85 % or more by weight of 4% 2.7%
wool
5106. 20 - Containing less than 85 % by weight of 4% 2.7%
wool
5107 Yarn of combed wool, mot put up for
retail sale
5107.10 - Containing 85 % or more by weight of % P
wool
§107. 20 - Containing less than 85 % by weight of 4% 7%
wool
5108 Yarn of fine animal hair (carded or
combed), not put up for retail sale
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION (I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [} 1 8
5108. 10 - Carded 3.7% 2.5%
§108. 20 ~ Combed 3.7% 2.5%
§109 Yarn of wool or of fine animal hair, put up
for retail sale.
5109. 10 - Containing 85 % or more by weight of
wool or of fine animal hair:
Of a weight not exceeding 125 g 6% 2. 4%
Other 4% 27%
5109. 90 - Other:
Of a weight nol exceeding 125 g 6% 2. 4%
Other 4% 2.7%
§110. 00 Yarn of coarse animal hair or of horse- 3.7% 2.5%
hair (inctuding gimped horsehair yarn),
whether or not put up for retail sale.
5111 Woven fabrics of carded wool or of carded
fine animal hair.
- Containing 85 % or more by weight of
wool or of fine animal hair :
S11L 11 -- 0f a weight not exceeding 300 g/mi:
Containing more than 10 ¥ by weight of 10% 6. 6%
silk (inciuding notl silk and other
silk waste, hereinalter in this Chapter
referred (o as the same)
Other:
Of a weight exceeding 200 g/mi 12% or 200 7.9% or 130
yen/m, ven/r,
whichever whichever
is the is the
grealer grealer
Other 8% 5.3%
511119 -- Other:
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Schedule XXXVIIE - JAPAN
PART 1 -  MOST-FAYOURED~NATION TARIEF
SECTION 11 ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
nusber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
Containing more than 10 % by weight of {1 6. 6%
silk
Other 12% or 200 7.9% or 130
ven/mi, yen/mi,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
SL1L.20 - Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-
made filaments:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 6%
silk
Other:
Of a weight exceeding 200 g/m 12% or 200 7.9%or 130
yen/m, yen/mi,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 8% 5. 3%
511130 - Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-
made staple fibres:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 6%
silk
Other:
Of a weight exceeding 200 g/mi 12% or 200 7.9% or 130
yen/m, yen/mi,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 8% 5.3%
§111. 90 - Other:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 6%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART-1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8
silk
Other:
0f a weight exceeding 200 g/mi t2% or 200 1.9% or 130
yen/m, yen/m,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 8% 5.3%
5t12 Woven fabrics of combed wool or of combed
fine animal hair,
- Containing 85 % or more by weight of
wool or of fine animal hair :
511211 |-~ Of a weight not exceeding 200 g/ri:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 6%
silk
Other 8% 5. 3%
511219 -~ Other:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 6%
silk
Other 12% or 200 7.9% or 130
yen/rd, yen/mi,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
5112.20 - Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-
made filaments:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 8%
silk
Other:
0f a weight exceeding 200 g/mi 12% or 200 | 7.9% or 130
yen/rd, ven/mi,
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Schedele XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II -~ Other Producls
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR} porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 8 1 8
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 8% 5.3%
5112. 30 - Other, mixed mainly or solely with man-
made staple fibres:
Containing more Lhan 10 % by weight of 10% 6. 6%
silk
Other:
Of & weight exceeding 200 g/nf 12% or 200 7.9% or 130
yen/m, yen/mi,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 8% 5. 3%
5112. 90 - Other:
Containing more than 10 % by weight of 0% 6. 6%
silk
Other:
Of a weight exceeding 200 g/m 12% or 200 | 7.9% or 130
yen/mi, yen/mi,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other 8% 5. 3%
5113.00 Woven fabrics of coarse animal hair or of 5. 3% 3.5%
horsehair,
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION i1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' 3 Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negatiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
nusber established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1} 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
5204 Cotton sewing thread, whether or not put
up for retail sale. :
- Not put -up for retail sale :
5204. 11 -- Containing 85 % or more by weight of
cotton:
Containing more than 10 % by weight, 8. 4% 5. 6%
separately or together, of synthetic
fibres or acetate fibres
Other 4. 4% 3%
5204. 19 -~ Other:
Containing more than 10 % by weight, 8. 4% 5. 6%
separately or together, of synthetic
fibres or acetate fibres
Other 4.4% 3%
5204. 20 - Pui up for retail sale 4. 4% 3%
5208 Cotton yarn (other than sewing thread),
containing 85 % or more by weight of
cotton, not put up for retail sale
- Single yarn, of uncombed {ibres :
5205. 11 -~ Measuring 70429 decilex-or more (not
exceeding 14 metric number):
Containing more than 10 % by weight, 8. 4% 5. 6%
separately or together, of synlhetic
Tibres or acetate Tibres
Other 2.8% or 20 L9% or 13
yen/kg. yen/kg,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
5206, 12 -- Measuring less than T14.29 decitex bul
not less than 232,56 decitex (exceeding
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariil Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | cencession | megotiating {first incor- | on earlier | duties
nunber established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 3 4 1 8
(4 metric number but not exceeding
43 metric number):
Containing more than 10 % by weight, 8.4% 5. 6%
separately or together, of synthetic
fibres or acetale fibres
Other 2.8% or 20 1.9% or 13
ven/kg, yen/kg,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
§205. 13 -- Measuring less than 232. 56 decitex but

not less than 192. 31 decitex (exceeding

43 metric number but not exceeding

52 metric number):
Containing more than 10 % by weight, 8 4% 5. 6%
separately or together, of synthetic
fibres or acetate fibres

Other:
Consisting wholly of cotton:

Unbleached, not mercerised 2.8% or 20 2.3% or
yen/kg, 17yen/kg,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater

Other 2.8% or 20 1.9% or 13
yen/kg, yen/kg,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater

Mixed with other fibres 2.8% or 20 L.9% or 13

yen/ke. ven/ke,




